
 1 

 
 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
2018-2019 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS  

(as of June 4, 2018) 
 
 

  

Committee Board Members Non-Board Members Staff Members 
Audit  
(Standing) 

Rich Goldman, Chair 
Marilyn Grounds 
Steve Peskin 
Tanuja Dehne, Ex Officio 
 

 *Finance Director 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 

Committee on 
Trustees 
(Standing) 

Stacy Mattia, Chair 
Rich Goldman 
Eleanor Horne 
Amy McHugh 
Sharon White 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Ann Betterton 
Alexa Hardy 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 

Development 
(Standing) 

Michelle Cash, Chair 
Liz Fillo 
Colleen Foy 
Linda Kinsey 
Bobbie Panfili 
Belinda Roll 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Ann Betterton 
Alexa Hardy 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 

Executive 
(Standing) 

Tanuja Dehne, Chair 
Steve Runk, VP 
Colleen Foy, Treasurer 
Andrea Colby, Secretary 
Rich Goldman 
Everett Kline 
Stacy Mattia 
 

 *Michele Russo – Ex Officio  
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 

Committee Board Members Non-Board Members Staff Members 
Finance 
(Standing) 

Colleen Foy, Chair 
Sandy Bing 
Gil Blitz 
Peter Johnson 
M’lou Walker 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 
 

*Finance Director 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio  
 

Arts Education 
(Ad hoc)  

Everett Kline, Chair 
Michelle Cash 
Karen Collias 
Eleanor Horne 
Barbara Moran 
Amanda Newman-Godfrey 
Bobbie Panfili 
Willa Spicer 
Michelle Thompkins 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Michelle Marigliano 
*Liz Winter 
Jackie Knox 
Donna Reckelhoff  
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 
 

Advocacy 
(Task Force) 

Steve Runk, Chair 
Karen Collias 
Andrea Colby 
Debbie Gartenberg 
Barbara Moran 
Michele Siekerka 
Steve Peskin 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Jackie Knox 
Ann Betterton 
Denyce Mylson 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 
 

Benefit 
(Task Force)              

Barbara Coe, Co-Chair  
Liz Fillo, Co-Chair  
Linda Kinsey 
Everett Kline 
Stacy Mattia 
Sharon White 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Denyce Mylson 
Ann Betterton 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 

Personnel 
(Task Force) 

Peter Johnson, Chair 
Sandy Bing 
Gil Blitz 
Colleen Foy 
Debbie Gartenberg 
Marilyn Grounds 
Amanda Newman-Godfrey 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

 *Michele Russo – Ex 
Officio 
Finance Director 

Planned  
Giving 
(Task Force) 

Gil Blitz 
Barbara Moran 
Tanuja Dehne – Ex Officio 
 

Anita Siegel *Ann Betterton 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
 

Sales & 
Marketing 
(Task Force) 

M’lou Walker, Chair 
Barbara Coe 
Andrea Colby 
Linda Kinsey 
Amy McHugh 
Belinda Roll 
Steve Runk 
Michele Siekerka 
Michelle Thompkins 
Tanuja Dehne  – Ex Officio 
 

 *Denyce Mylson 
Michele Russo – Ex Officio 
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